| | ent Code: <u>VANMA94.001APC</u> REC(| |
|--------------|---|--|
| P | | |
| | THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATA | 01725334 |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | Universitaire Ziekenhuizen Leuven Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No | Name: 1. Universitaire Ziekenhuizen Leuven Herestraat 49, B-3000, Leuven, Belgium 2. Bart Van Den Bosch Houwaarstraat 64, B-3210, Linden, Belgium |
| | | Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): |
| | (X) Assignment | () Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): |
| | () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name | (X) Patent Application No.: 09/194,557 Filing Date: November 23, 1998 |
| | () Other: | () Patent No.: |
| | Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution es in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in pove) February 5, 2001 | Issue Date: Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) N |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 |
| | | (X) Enclosed |
| | Name: John M. Carson | () Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 | 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 |
| | Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive | 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may |
| | City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: VANMA94.001APC | Please charge this account for any additional fees which that be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. |
| | | |
| 6. | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| | | |
| 9. | The the heat of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information | ation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| | original document. | ,) 5/9/0(|
| | John M. Carson Name of Person Signing Signature | Date |
| | <u>34,303</u> Registration No. | |
| | otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and doc | |
| M | tail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat | tion to: |
| • | US Pater | nt and Trademark Office Assignment Division |
| 21/2 FC:5 | 40.00 Å | rystal Gateway-4 |
| :u;u ⊾∕ | 1213 Jefferso Arl | n Davis Highway, Suite 320 ington, VA 22202 |

PATENT REEL: 011808 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITAIRE ZIEKENHUIZEN LEUVEN, a Belgian corporation having a place of business at Herestraat 49, B-3000 Leuven (Belgium), is the owner of an interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/194,557 entitled "RELATIONAL DATABASE COMPILED/ STORED ON Α MEMORY STRUCTURE", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States have been made, said application having a filing date of November 23, 1998;

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITAIRE ZIEKENHUIZEN LEUVEN, а Belgian corporation having a place of business at Herestraat 49, B-3000 Leuven (Belgium), is desirous of acquiring part of said interest of UNIVERSITAIRE ZIEKENHUIZEN LEUVEN;

AND

WHEREAS, VAN DEN BOSCH Bart, a Belgian Citizen, place of residence at Houwaarstraat 64, B- 3210 Linden (Belgium), is desirous of acquiring part of said interest of UNIVERSITAIRE ZIEKENHUIZEN LEUVEN.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNIVERSITAIRE ZIEKENHUIZEN LEUVEN does sell, assign and transfer to UNIVERSITAIRE ZIEKENHUIZEN LEUVEN, and assign and transfer to VAN DEN BOSCH Bart, half of its right, title and interest, and that of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the above-identified application, for the territory of the United Stated of America and all continuation, divisional and reissue applications and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States; and UNIVERSITAIRE ZIEKENHUIZEN LEUVEN further agrees to cooperate with UNIVERSITAIRE ZIEKENHUIZEN LEUVEN & VAN DEN BOSCH Bart hereunder in confirming UNIVERSITAIRE ZIEKENHUIZEN LEUVEN & VAN DEN BOSCH Bart's 50% interest in the invention, but at the expense of UNIVERSITAIRE ZIEKENHUIZEN LEUVEN & VAN DEN BOSCH Bart.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day indicated hereunder.

Date: 5 feb 2001 Date: 5 feb 2001

| By: UNIVERSITAIRE ZIEKENHUIZEN LEUVEN |
|---------------------------------------|
| |
| Title: General Manager h Bila Real |
| |
| By: VAN DEN BOSCH Bart. |
| Titles (Professor) |
| Title: |
| $ \psi \rho \rho h$ |
| Witness: Boutants |
| A/ NA |
| Witness: |
| |
| V V MAD |
| C ALTE Ph D. |
| IVO ROELANTS, Ph. D. |
| PATENT |
| REEL: 011808 FRAME: 0680 |

RECORDED: 05/14/2001